## SOLEBURY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## **RESOLUTION 2019-**

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Supervisors of Solebury Township, Bucks County, hereby request a Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant of \$838,289 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for the Solebury Gateway Project in Solebury Township.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Applicant does hereby designate <u>Dennis H. Carney</u>, Township Manager as the official to execute all documents and agreements between the Board of Supervisors of Solebury Township and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Catherine Cataldi, duly qualified secretary of Solebury Township, Bucks County Pennsylvania, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting held the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ and said resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Board of Supervisors and remains in effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I affix by hand and attach the seal of the Township of Solebury this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SOLEBURY TOWNSHIP

BY:\_\_\_\_\_

Mark Baum Baicker, Chair

Attest:\_\_\_\_\_

Catherine Cataldi, Secretary